Renesas Electronics America Inc - UPD78F9328GB-8ET-A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

CHAPTER  1   GENERAL
 User’s Manual  U15043EJ3V1UD 15
1.3  Ordering Information
 Part Number Package Internal ROM
 µPD789322GB-×××-8ET 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD789324GB-×××-8ET 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD789326GB-×××-8ET 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD789327GB-×××-8ET 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD78F9328GB-8ET 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Flash memory
 µPD789322GB-×××-8ET-A 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD789324GB-×××-8ET-A 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD789326GB-×××-8ET-A 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD789327GB-×××-8ET-A 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Mask ROM
 µPD78F9328GB-8ET-A 52-pin plastic LQFP (10 × 10) Flash memory
Remarks 1. ××× indicates ROM code suffix.
 2. Products that have the part numbers suffixed by "-A" are lead-free products.
CHAPTER  1   GENERAL
 User’s Manual  U15043EJ3V1UD 19
The major differences between subseries are shown below.
Series for General-Purpose and LCD Drive
Timer VDD Function
Subseries
ROM
Capacity
(Bytes)
8-Bit 16-Bit Watch WDT
8-Bit
A/D
10-Bit
A/D
Serial Interface I/O
MIN.Value
Remarks
µPD789046 16 K 1 ch
µPD789026 4 K to 16 K
1 ch 34
µPD789088 16 K to 32 K 3 ch
µPD789074 2 K to 8 K 1 ch
1 ch 1 ch (UART: 1 ch)
24
− Small-
scale
package,
general-
purpose
applica-
tions µPD789062 −
1.8 V
RC-oscillation
version
 µPD789052
4 K 2 ch −
−
1 ch − −
14
 −
µPD789177 − 8 ch
µPD789167
16 K to 24 K 3 ch 1 ch
8 ch −
31 −
µPD789134A − 4 ch
µPD789124A 4 ch −
RC-oscillation
version
µPD789114A − 4 ch
Small-
scale
package,
general-